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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 65

 12,931 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 236 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,288 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,288 

 10,310 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,887 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 294 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 484 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BARUEU MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY HOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLAS J. SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PANTELEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON B. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLASS PARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MAKINBLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERG GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA E. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LANESOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIN HO MICHAEL-PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NERETIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORREY A. FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,015 

Unrecorded  273 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 66

 15,743 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 399 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,269 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,269 

 13,942 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,302 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 194 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 532 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK A. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF FELMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNON KORDESTUNCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY MAROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADINE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH A. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVESTER CANNONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,016 

Unrecorded  253 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 67

 20,401 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 475 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 171 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,047 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,047 

 17,460 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,186 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 273 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 717 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADINA BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALPHONSO DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD ZIEGEL BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER NAPOLEON GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA A. NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO SAAVEDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE FOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETTIE TROMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 67

 1 PAMELA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEI YOUNG RYO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,695 

Unrecorded  352 

Assembly District 68

 12,186 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 371 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 152 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,715 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,715 

 11,192 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 865 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 155 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 259 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN PETER FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENG XING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GYLLENHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDEL PAGUIRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAELLA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FALUO (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,495 

Unrecorded  220 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 69

 20,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 550 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 155 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,688 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,688 

 19,334 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,248 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 191 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 503 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON BUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY STAUB (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORGY GALING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE J. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BURNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PETTIGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCHONFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA LEVENSON KEOHANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY F. FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD WORKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SEDLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAEHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY RICHHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FARR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TRATNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAGROS ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 69

 1 PILAR MASCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. ESPINAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT RADEMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN N. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRY POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEIF ZAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON BEAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,342 

Unrecorded  346 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 70

 16,622 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 443 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,241 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,241 

 16,285 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 393 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 94 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 228 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY L. GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EINILIE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFEOMA IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TARNOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAMIKI KOUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIMANDO TORRGACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHIMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE FRANCHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA KEENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,039 

Unrecorded  202 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 71

 15,954 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 209 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,480 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,480 

 15,106 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 656 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 112 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 273 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRE JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO SALVATOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GREENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PETER KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS N. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN M. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVI BOOYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE NEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORNETT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON FRANCISCO RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEIDA ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIZARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MULER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,184 

Unrecorded  296 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 72

 11,015 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 172 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,285 

 9,847 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 713 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 151 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 280 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADINA TANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID W. BUNNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G. ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNERON ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY SHEPPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MESSAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,020 

Unrecorded  265 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 73

 15,422 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 642 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 107 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,171 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,171 

 11,594 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,317 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 355 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 575 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXEI P. BRUSILOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELAINE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SCHLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE M. ILOVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIPER BULERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBINSON STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD FLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEIN ATMINIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,868 

Unrecorded  303 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 74

 14,954 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 376 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,474 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,474 

 12,767 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,696 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 285 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 445 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN HELENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENA DEKANIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TYRANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE SHAY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,228 

Unrecorded  246 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 75

 15,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 383 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,685 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,685 

 13,108 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,493 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 228 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 564 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREA STUART-COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WEXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WIDNSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE TIMOTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN DUNGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC GABEL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB M. FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON F. FRANK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WILLIAM DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH HELFERBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA BOZORY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LONNIE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARINELA HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. CONTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZAMONSTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROHIT MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SCHUBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,436 

Unrecorded  249 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Assembly District 76

 15,634 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 413 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,170 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,170 

 12,130 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,712 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 363 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 644 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM LEVENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASEN STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH Z. KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BOBILIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KRUPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,893 

Unrecorded  277 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 187,048 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,777 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,666 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  193,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  193,513 

 163,075 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,468 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,695 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,504 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON BUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM LEVENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA TANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXEI P. BRUSILOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO SALVATOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALPHONSO DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY L. GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STUART-COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GREENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY STAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUEU MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WEXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORGY GALING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN PETER FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT PINEDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 CALUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PETER KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE J. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY HOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS N. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLAS J. SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN M. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PANTELEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID W. BUNNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN HELENE (WRITE-IN)

 7 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK A. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON B. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLASS PARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WIDNSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EINILIE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELAINE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ELIZABETH FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BURNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PETTIGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCHONFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENA DEKANIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MAKINBLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENG XING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE TIMOTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA LEVENSON KEOHANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN DUNGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SCHLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY F. FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERG GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD WORKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFEOMA IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC GABEL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GYLLENHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB M. FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TINER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G. ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASEN STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF FELMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SEDLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAEHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TARNOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNERON ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON F. FRANK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVI BOOYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WILLIAM DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TYRANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA E. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY RICHHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FARR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE M. ILOVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LANESOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIN HO MICHAEL-PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH HELFERBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNON KORDESTUNCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD ZIEGEL BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER NAPOLEON GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA BOZORY (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 LILY MAROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LONNIE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA A. NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO SAAVEDRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARINELA HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TRATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDEL PAGUIRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH Z. KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 13 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. CONTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE FOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZAMONSTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAGROS ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADINE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAMIKI KOUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE NEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETTIE TROMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NERETIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 4 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORNETT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BOBILIN (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 PEGGY SHEPPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR MASCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIPER BULERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. ESPINAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAELLA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIMANDO TORRGACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON FRANCISCO RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEIDA ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHIMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIZARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBINSON STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROHIT MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD FLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE FRANCHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH A. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FALUO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT RADEMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN N. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEI YOUNG RYO (WRITE-IN)

 9 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRY POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KRUPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEIF ZAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVESTER CANNONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE SHAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEIN ATMINIS (WRITE-IN)
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:33:21AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 STEPHEN BDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SCHUBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEODORE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA KEENAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORREY A. FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 97 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MESSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  190,231 

Unrecorded  3,282 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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